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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2013 2014 2015E 2016E
Normalized earnings 136 276 343 366
Net profit 136 276 447 366
Normalized EPS (Bt) 0.29 0.59 0.83 0.68
Reported EPS (Bt) 0.29 0.59 0.83 0.68
% Reported EPS growth -22.56  102.91 41.56  -18.09
Dividend (Bt) 0.00 0.35 0.44 0.50
BV/share (Bt) 1.09 1.60 2.17 2.39
EV/EBITDA (x) 21.4 12.4 12.3 11.2
PER (x) 37.9 18.7 13.2 16.1
PER (x) - normalized 37.9 18.7 13.2 16.1
PBV (x) 10.1 6.9 5.1 4.6
Dividend yield (%) 0.0 3.2 4.0 4.6
YE No. of shares (million) 468 468 536 536
No. of share - full dilution 468 468 536 536
Par (Bt) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates
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4Q15 Earnings Results Comment
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Cost of services
Gross profit
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Interest expense
Normalized earnings
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EPS

Gross margin (%)
Norm earnings margin (%)
Net profit margin (%)

2Q15
896
635
261

0.27
29.1
12.6
16.2

Source: Company data, FSS Research
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